A.P.N. No.:	005-140-06								
R.P.T.T.	\$429.00								
Escrow No.:	01415-28118								
Recording Requested By:									
Stewart Title									
Mail Tax State	ments To:	Same as below							
When Recorded Mail To:									
Halter Carlin LLC, a Nevada limited liability									
company									
PO Box 192, 491 Union Street									
Wells, NV 898	35								

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$429.00 Rec:\$35.00
\$464.00 Pgs=3 01/03/2018 01:10 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

NB Ranching, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Halter Carlin LLC, a Nevada limited liability company,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

"Together with all water rights of any nature, owned by grantor, if any, surface or ground, permitted, certificated, adjudicated, or vested, as well as all seeps, springs, and other rights to water or minerals, of any nature whatsoever, appurtenant to or historically used on the property."

"Together with any and all mineral and mineral rights of any nature, owned by the Grantor, if any."

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: DucumBon 27, 2017	
NB RANCHING, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Lage Z. Lawrence	
Royce L. Hackworth Managing Member	
State of _\(\lambda'\)) ss. County of _\(\begin{align*}[c]{\lambda}\)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the December By: Royce L. Hackworth Managing Member Signature: Notary Public Analelas Grand	, 7.1)_
MADELINE C. G NOTARY PUBLIC STA Elko County CERTIFICATE # APPT. EXP. OCT	TE of NEVADA Nevada 99-57898-6

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 01415-28118

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 51 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 7: All;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of said land as conveyed to Western Pacific Railway Company in deed recorded February 20, 1909 in Book 16, Page 108, and in deed recorded April 26, 1909 in Book 16, Page 269, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	or Parcel Number	er(s)	. •				/\
•		-140-06						\ \
	b)							\ \
	c)							\ \
	d) —							\ \
2	· ——	f Property:						\ \
		Vacant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S OPT	ONAI	USE ONLY
	c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse	. —	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	1 1
	. —	Apt.Bldg	. —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec		_	
	• —	Agricultural	. —	Mobile Home	Notes:			
	9) □ i) □	•	''/ 🇀	WODING FIGHT				
	7 🗀	Olliei				_		
3	Total V	/alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	ertv	/ /	1		\$110,000.00
•				nly (value of Proper	tv) (1)
		er Tax Value:						\$110,000.00
	Real F	roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	1		1	\$429.00
<u>4.</u>	If Exer	nption Claimed:		1			7	
				r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/	
	b. Ex	plain Reason for	Exemp	tion:				
_		Interest Devent		na transformed 400		%		
Э.				ng transferred: <u>10</u> 0 I acknowledges, un		76	iant to	
NII				that the information				
				supported by docu				
				ermore, the parties				
				of additional tax di				
				. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer and Se	ller sha	all be
jo	intly and	d severally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.			
		\	\		1	\		
Si	gnature	1	1			apacity Gran	tor	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	gnature		LC a N	levada limited liabil		apaony <u>oran</u>	101	
	-	company	\.		/_/			
		\sim (1		/ /			
/		41/19	\downarrow					
S	gnature					Capacity <u>Gran</u>	tee	
		Hafter Carlin LL	.C, a Ne	evada limited liabilit	y company			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION				BUY	ER (GRANTEI	E) INE	ORMATION	
	<u> </u>		JIRED)		<u>5511</u>	(REQU		
P	rint Nan	•		a Nevada limited	Print Name:			a Nevada limited
À	V.	liability com	pany /	/	_	liability comp		
Α	ddress:	PO Box 850			Address:	PO Box 192,	491 L	Inion Street
C	ity:	Elko		/	_City:	Wells		
S	tate: <u>N</u>	V	_ Zip:	89803	_State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89835
_	OLANA I	WIDEBOOK DE	OMEGE	INC BECORDING	/waarilead if -	ot caller or b	\	
	<u>OMPAN</u> rint Nar			ING RECORDING	(required if r Escrow #:	01415-28118		
	ddress:	810 Idaho S		arry		01410-20110		
	ity:	Elko	u c c c	<u> </u>	State: NV		Zip:	89801
_								